

OD 1

ORDER SHEET

CS/161/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

JUSTIN CONRAD NAGLE AND ORS.  
VERSUS  
SHER ALI MULLICK AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK  
Date: 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

*Appearance:*  
*Mrs. Lapita Banerji, Adv.*  
*Ms. Arijita Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Souma Sil, Adv.*

The Court: By an order dated January 13, 2021, the department was directed to submit a report as to whether the plaintiff paid appropriate Court fees or not. By a report dated January 19, 2021, the Registrar, Original Side, states that there are deficit Court fees payable by the plaintiff.

Learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff submits that the report of the Registrar, Original Side may not be correct.

In such circumstances, it would be appropriate to direct the department to make over a copy of the report dated January 19, 2021 of the Registrar, Original

Side, to the Advocate-on-Record for the plaintiff so as to afford the plaintiff an opportunity of hearing on such report.

List the plaint under the same heading on January 29, 2021.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)