

OD 3

ORDER SHEET

CS/161/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

JUSTIN CONRAD NAGLE AND ORS.
VERSUS
SHER ALI MULLICK AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 29th January, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Souma Sil, Adv.

The Court: There is a difference of opinion between the plaintiff and the department of this Court with regard to the quantum of Court fees payable.

In such circumstances, it would be appropriate to direct the Registrar, Original Side to submit a report as to the quantum of Court fees payable after affording an opportunity of hearing to the plaintiff.

List the plaint under the same heading on February 15, 2021 when the learned Registrar, Original Side will submit his report.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

