

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/161/2020

JUSTIN CONRAD NAGLE AND ORS.  
Versus  
SHER ALI MULLICK AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

Date : 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2021.

*Appearance :*  
*Mr. Souma Sil, Adv.*  
*... for the plaintiff.*

The Court: The report of the Registrar, Original Side was called for by the order dated January 29, 2021 with regard to the adequacy of the stamp duty so far as the plaintiff is concerned.

Learned Registrar, Original Side by his report dated February 12, 2021 seeks further time in view of the medical condition that the learned Registrar, Original Side suffered in the meantime.

Plaintiff is represented.

In such circumstances, list the plaint under the same heading on March 8, 2021.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

