

OD-52

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/161/2020

JUSTIN CONRAD NAGLE AND ORS.
VS
SHER ALI MULLICK AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 28th March, 2022.

Appearance:

Mrs. Lapita Banerji, Adv.
Ms. Arijita Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. J. K. Dhar, Adv.

The Court:- Heard the parties. Let this suit appear on 2 May, 2022.

In the meantime, the defendant is directed to furnish necessary particulars of the deceased defendant nos. 1 and 3 in order to enable the plaintiff to take necessary steps for recording of their death.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)