

OD-93

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/161/2020

JUSTIN CONRAD NAGLEAND ORS
VS
SHER ALI MULLICK AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 6th June, 2022.

Appearance:
Ms. Arijita Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sk. Selim Malik, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

The Court:- Counsel for the plaintiffs is present.

None appears on behalf of the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiffs has drawn the attention of this Court to the order dated 28th March, 2022, wherein this Court directed the defendant to furnish the necessary particulars of the deceased defendant to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that the plaintiffs have complied with the order dated 28th March, 2022 but the defendants have not taken appropriate steps in terms of the order dated 28th March, 2022.

In view of the above, let this matter is adjourned for a week.

Let this matter appear on 15th June, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)