

O-113

ORDER SHEET  
CS/161/2020  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

JUSTIN CONRAD NAGLE AND ORS  
VS  
SHER ALI MULLICK AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 7<sup>TH</sup> July, 2022.

Appearance:  
Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Jayanta Kumar Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. Debojyoti Mondal, Adv.  
...For the Defendant Nos.2, 4 to 10, 12, 13

The Court: Counsel for the defendant is present.

Ms. Sanchita Barman Roy appears and submits that she has been instructed to appear in the matter on behalf of the plaintiff.

It reveals from the order dated 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2022, the plaintiff has not taken any steps either for substitution of the legal heirs of the defendant Nos. 1 and 3 or to file written statement to the counter claim filed by the defendant Nos.2, 7, 8 and 9.

Counsel for the defendant submits that in terms of the order dated 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2022, affidavit of documents have already been filed.

In view of the above, the defendants are directed to file Judge's Brief of Documents and to take appropriate steps for witness action.

Let the matter appear on 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)