

OD 16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2024
[OLD NO. CS/161/2020]

JUSTIN CONRAD NAGLE AND ORS
VS
SANOWAR ALI MULLICK AND ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 2nd July, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee,Adv.
Ms. Arijita Ghosh,Adv.
...for plaintiffs.

Mr. Debajyoti Mondal,Adv.
...for def. nos. 2,4-9,12 & 13.

The Court:- Affidavit of admission and denial of documents, affidavit of documents affirmed by Ian Craig Nagle, Affidavit of Competency affirmed by Ian Craig Nagle and the suggested issues are filed by the learned Counsel for the plaintiffs based on the rival pleadings and the same are kept in the record.

Suggested Issues are as follows:

- 1) Whether the instant suit is maintainable or not?
- 2) Whether the suit is barred by operation of any law?
- 3) Whether the suit discloses any cause of action?

- 4) Whether the Defendants made defamatory statements against the plaintiffs?
- 5) Whether the Defendants committed any act of defamation of the Plaintiffs and are liable to pay damages for defamation of the Plaintiffs?
- 6) Whether the Plaintiffs are entitled to the decree, as prayed for?
- 7) Whether the Plaintiffs are unauthorised occupants of an area of more than 7000 sq. ft. at 62B, Rafi Ahmed Kidwai Road, Kolkata?
- 8) Whether the Plaintiffs are liable to pay mesne profit and damages till delivery of peaceful and vacant possession?
- 9) Whether the Defendants are entitled to the decree, as prayed for, in the counter-claim?

The suit will appear on the list on 19th July, 2024 under the heading “witness action”.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR,J.)