

OD-20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2024
[OLD NO. CS/161/2020]

JUSTIN CONRAD NAGLE AND ORS.
VS
SANOWAR ALI MULLICK AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 19th July, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. A. Ghosh, Adv.
..for the plaintiffs

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. D. Mondal, Adv.
..for the defendant Nos. 2, 4-9, 12 and 13

The Court:- List of the witnesses filed by learned Counsel for the plaintiff
be kept on record.

On the prayer of learned Counsel for the plaintiff, the suit is adjourned to
6th September, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)