

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2024
[OLD NO. CS/161/2020]

JUSTIN CONRAD NAGLE AND ORS
VS
SANOWAR ALI MULLICK AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 5rd December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Arijita Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Chamria, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. D. Mondal, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Polley, Adv.
Ms. A. Das, Adv.
..for the def. nos. 2, 4-9, 12 & 13

The Court:- PW-1 is examined in chief in part.

Further examination is deferred to 2nd January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)